# 502659210 01/30/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2705817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERAN SHARON	08/09/2011
IDAN ALROD	08/09/2011
OMER FAINZILBER	08/07/2011
SIMON LITSYN	08/09/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SANDISK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	TWO LEGACY TOWN CENTER	
City:	PLANO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14236166

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)444-1111
Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: patent-mail@alston.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JAMES CARROLL
Address Line 1: 101 S. TRYON STREET

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

	PATENT
Signature:	/James Carroll/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES CARROLL
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057025/430654

502659210 REEL: 032093 FRAME: 0211

Date:	01/30/2014
Total Attachments: 6 source=430654_Assignment#page1.tif source=430654_Assignment#page2.tif source=430654_Assignment#page3.tif source=430654_Assignment#page4.tif source=430654_Assignment#page5.tif source=430654_Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032093 FRAME: 0212

Case No.: MSA-1378-WO

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS Assignment, effective at least as early as July 31, 2011, made by us, Eran SHARON, Idan ALROD, Omer FAINZILBER and Simon LITSYN, all citizens of Israel and residing at Hadagan 16, Appartement 1, Rishon Lezion 5493 ISRAEL, Haeshel 70, Herzliya 46643 ISRAEL, P.O. Box 109 Even Yehuda, 40500 ISRAEL and Zvulun Hamer 5/30, Givat Shmuel, 54020 ISRAEL respectively, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the PCT application entitled ERROR-CORRECTION DECODING WITH REDUCED MEMORY AND POWER REQUIREMENTS. The Assignors hereby authorize and request Andrew T. Spence, Esq. of Alston & Bird, LLP, Bank of America Plaza, 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28280 US to insert here in parentheses (PCT/IL2011/OCOC) † , filed July 31, 2011) the application number of the PCT application when known.

WHEREAS, SanDisk Technologies, Inc., a Texas Corporation, having a place of business at Two Legacy Town Center, Plano, Texas, 75024 US, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the PCT application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the PCT application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such

LEGAL02/32777010v1

PATENT REEL: 032093 FRAME: 0213 application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the PCT application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Signatures to appear on following pages

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this 9 day of August, 2011.

Eran SHARON

Witness:

Print name: Idan Alred

Date: Aug. 9, 2011

Witness:

Signature 5 11.

Print name: Ilya Bekkernan

Date: Aug 9 2011

-3-

LEGAL02/32777010v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this
day of <u>August</u> , 2011.
Idan ALROD
Witness:
Signature  Print name: Ily a bekkerman  Date: Aug. 9, 2011
Witness:
Signature
Print name: <u>Eran Sharon</u> Date: <u>Aug. 9, do 11</u>
Date: Aug. 9, do 11

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this 7th day of August, 2011.

Omer FAINZHLBER
Witness:

Signature
Print name: Ilya Bekke Rman

- 5 -

LEGAL02/32777010v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this 9 day of August, 2011.

Witness:

Signature

Print name: 11 ya Bekkermar

Date: Aug. 9, 2011

Witness:

Print name: <u>Marilyn Bitton</u>

Date: <u>Aug. 9, 2011</u>

-6-

LEGAL02/32777010v1

**RECORDED: 01/30/2014**